Products Solutions ServicesTI01167G/08/EN/02.14
71260196
Technical Information
Float Gauge LT5
Mechanical Tank Gauge for Accurate and
Reliable Level Measurement
Application
LT5 float gauges have been developed for use in all areas of industry. Many years of

Endress+Hauser 31
Options
Options Order Code: 610 Accessory
Order Code: 620 Accessory
Special Anchor Weight
The anchor weight is used for maintaining guide wires, in applications where fixed anchors have not
been installed.
• Material: SS400 or SUS316
• Weight: 23kg
When anchor weight is required, order it as TSP (special order).
Figure 22: Anchor Weight
NA: Copper-free gear
Aluminum or stainless steel, in place of copper, is available for gear unit; an
ideal choice for applications containing ammonia. Sealant for magnet cou-
pling and drain plug are changed to CR from NBR.
NB: Custody transfer seal
Applies in main body rear cover bolts and in display cover bolts.
Subsequent to bonded approval, a displacer wire for sealing may be inserted.
NC: Fixed tape guide Prevents measuring tape from derailing from the tape drum; effective in
applications where float hunting may occur.
ND: Dust protector Prevents dust, caused by iron pipe, from entering internal workings of gauge
head. Supplied as standard.
NE: Conster drum large, Alu
Aluminum conster drum option.
Effective for applications in which bakelite conster drums can not be used.
Aluminum conster drums are standard fro LT5-4 and LT5-6.
PE: FRT Wire Guide Metal
Wire guide made from PTFE and installed in floating roofs to prevent measur-
ing wire from contacting and scraping roof (refer to Figure 23: Wire Guide
Metal).
PF: Wire guide socket,
RC1-1/2
PG: Wire guide socket,
NPT1-1/2
Wire guide socket made from PVC and installed in floating roof tanks or gas
holding tank pipes; prevents measuring wire from contacting and rubbing on
pipe (refer to Figure 23: Wire Guide Socket).
PH: Gas holder wire hook Wire hook welded to gas holder tank and connected to measuring wire (refer
to Figure 23: Wire Hook).
NOTICE
Anchor Hook
Anchor Weight
Ø 2-13
20
032
15
4030
70
500
440
40
Flat Gauge LT5
32 Endress+Hauser
Figure 23: Wire Guide Metal and Wire Guide Socket
Figure 24: Wire Hook
8
10
Roof Stand
FRT
Wire Guide Metal
Wire Guide Socket
Wire Guide
Socket
RC1-1/2
38
Ø5
FRT Wire Guide Metal
P.C.D 44
Ø70
Ø10